
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-1487 Name: Subaward Agreement - Strategic Education
Research Partnership Institute (“SERP”) - Tru-
Lesson Study - Chief of Schools

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:7/23/2015 Post-Secondary Readiness

On agenda: Final action:8/12/2015 8/12/2015

Enactment date: 8/12/2015 15-1246Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Subaward Agreement between District and Strategic Education
Research Partnership Institute (“SERP”) and acceptance of grant from the latter in the amount of
$745,563.00 over a three year period, August 1, 2015 to December 31, 2018, to support the work of
high school mathematics departments, support the partnership with SERP and effectively bring
TRUMath and Lesson Study to District high schools.
______
*TRUMath is an acronym that means Teach for the Robust Understanding of Mathematics.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 15-1487 Subaward Agreement - Strategic Education Research Partnership Institute (“SERP”) - Tru-
Lesson Study - Chief of Schools

Contact: Allen.Smith@ousd.org

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education8/12/2015 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Subaward Agreement between District and Strategic Education Research
Partnership Institute (“SERP”) and acceptance of grant from the latter in the amount of $745,563.00 over a three year
period, August 1, 2015 to December 31, 2018, to support the work of high school mathematics departments, support the
partnership with SERP and effectively bring TRUMath and Lesson Study to District high schools.
______
*TRUMath is an acronym that means Teach for the Robust Understanding of Mathematics.

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

